Reed ACCT 301 122 Summer 2015

Item Analysis - Survey: Course requirements were clearly communicated

in syllabus.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 14 93.33 93.33 93.33 93.33
Agree 4 1 6.67 100.00 6.67 100.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor was available to help students outside
of class.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 10 66.67 66.67 66.67 66.67
Agree 4 4 26.67 93.33 26.67 93.33
Neither Agree Nor 3 1 6.67 100.00 6.67 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor provided timely feedback on student
work.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 13 86.67 86.67 86.67 86.67
Agree 4 2 13.33 100.00 13.33 100.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00




Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor provided useful feedback on student

work.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 11 73.33 73.33 73.33 73.33
Agree 4 3 20.00 93.33 20.00 93.33
Neither Agree Nor 3 1 6.67 100.00 6.67 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Class was well-organized.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 12 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Agree 4 3 20.00 100.00 20.00 100.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor was prepared for class.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 13 86.67 86.67 86.67 86.67
Agree 4 2 13.33 100.00 13.33 100.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00




Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor was responsive to student questions.

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 13 86.67 86.67 86.67 86.67

Agree 4 2 13.33 100.00 13.33 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor explained difficult material clearly.

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 13 86.67 86.67 86.67 86.67

Agree 4 1 6.67 93.33 6.67 93.33

Neither Agree Nor 3 1 6.67 100.00 6.67 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Teaching strategies enhanced understanding of

course content

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 12 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00

Agree 4 3 20.00 100.00 20.00 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00




Item Analysis - Survey: Activities/assignments were useful in helping me

learn.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 12 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Agree 4 3 20.00 100.00 20.00 100.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Instruction in course enhanced my learning of

course content

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 12 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00

Agree 4 3 20.00 100.00 20.00 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00




Item Analysis - Survey: Standards of performance required of students

in course were

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Too Demanding - 4 1 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67
unreasonably high
expectations

Demanding - given 3 13 86.67 93.33 86.67 93.33
the nature of the
course - it is
appropriately
rigorous and
challenging

Not Demanding 2 1 6.67 100.00 6.67 100.00
Enough - does not
provide enough rigor
and challenge

Not Applicable 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 15 100.00 100.00




Course: ACCT 301
Section: 122
Instructor: Reed
Term: Summer 2015

Instructor Evaluation

Please provide responses to each of the following questions.

15

. Please comment on at least one thing the instructor did that you believe enhanced your learning.

Taught clearly
Really went into detail on the more challenging stuff

Work out problems!

Always did in class examples

Content provided; notes

He clearly explained all material. He is a very good teacher.

Didn’t use PowerPoints. So much easier to learn when an instructor doesn’t read off of
PowerPoints.

The keys that were passed back with quizzes helped explain how to work the problems
Went over many examples in class and helped outside of class if needed.

He really explained everything when it was confusing

Explained hard material very well, starting with necessary background info.

Please comment on at least one thing the instructor could have done that you believe would have
enhanced your learning.

Put videos of working out problems on blackboard.

Practice problems
Nothing — best teacher I have had here

Went over homework problems

Seeing our exams again would be extremely helpful. Hard to remember what you didn’t fully grasp

from the first exam.

. How can this course be improved?

Online workouts



* Multiple choice questions on exams similar to WileyPlus

* Grade homework. It would pressure me to do it more
* Make WileyPlus better

* Went over homework problems

* Very well done, not much need for improvement

16. Please comment on the text and other teaching materials used in the course.
* Text sucked, blackboard helpful
* They are adequate

* The book problems — very helpful instructor gave quizzes over new material each week
* Text was ok, notes were better

* The text was slow to read. I felt the website was beneficial

* Text was informative

* The text was alright, but not super helpful.
* Hardly opened it.

17. Additional comments?

* Dr. Reed does a great job!

* Professor Reed is the best Accounting teacher!

*  QGreat teacher!
* [ took this same class with Costigan and it was BRUTAL! This was much more manageable and
should encourage students to remain in accounting. Highly looking forward to taking audit with Dr. Reed.



